## 506437061 01/07/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6483828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EPSON AMERICA, INC.	12/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-6, SHINJUKU 4-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU	
City: TOKYO		
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	160-8801	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16830459

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022930444

**Email:** mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE-US195283	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SE-US195283\_Corporate\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SE-US195283\_Corporate\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SE-US195283\_Corporate\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506437061 REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0400

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Corporate

EPSON AMERICA, INC., a American corporation, having a principal place of business at 3840 Kilroy Airport Way Long Beach, CA (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the United States Patent Application(s) identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application(s)").

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-6 Shirijuku 4-chome, Shirijuku-ku Tokyo, 160-8801 Japan (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Application(s) and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, granted in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such application(s) or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute a separate Assignment in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0401 c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant(s) of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee on the Patent Application(s) and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of the Patent Application(s).

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith,

EPSON AMERICA, INC., a American Corporation, certifies that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application(s) identified as per next sheet by virtue of Assignment from the inventor(s) of the Patent Application(s).

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

EPSON AMERICA, INC.,

By: Kendra Jones

Signature Officer of Assignor

Kendra Jones

Typewritten Name of Officer

Vice President Legal Affairs and General Counsel

Title of Officer

December 4, 2020

Date

PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0402

SEC Ref. No.	Tide for invention	Japanese Title
J0202207US01		

PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 01/07/2021**